
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, July 24, 2012 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Mayor's Office  -  Anthony Aragon 

 
RR12-0524 Approves the Mayoral appointment of Carrie Warren to the Denver African-American 

Commission for a term effective immediately and expiring on September 26, 2013 or 
until a successor is duly appointed. 

 
RR12-0525 Approves the Mayoral appointment of Paula Sandoval to the Board of Environmental 

Health for a term effective immediately and expiring December 31, 2012 or until a 
successor is duly appointed. 

 
RR12-0526 Approves the Mayoral reappointment of Jennifer Williams and the appointment of 

Elicia Goodsoldier to the Denver American Indian Commission for terms effective 
immediately and expiring on July 11, 2014 or until a successor is duly appointed. 

 
RR12-0527 Approves the Mayoral appointment of Mamay Worku to the Denver Commission on 

Aging for a term effective immediately and expiring on August 31, 2014 or until a 
successor is duly appointed. 

 
B. Denver International Airport  -  Brian Elms 

 
BR12-0528 Approves purchase orders with John Deere Company for three model 7330 Tractor 

Packages and three model 6210 Tractor Packages, all replacement mowing equipment 
for DIA, for $1,132,545.30 (Capital Equipment Purchase Request 00161284 and 
Purchase Order PLANE000001297). 

 
BR12-0529 Revises an agreement with A&A Restaurant of Republic Plaza Corp. doing business as 

Villa Pizza to allow concessionaire to operate month-to-month at current terms until a 
new agreement is finalized (AC-38012-08). 

 
BR12-0530 Revises an agreement with Mission Yogurt, Inc. doing business as Colombo 

Yogurt/Pizza Hut Express to allow concessionaire to operate month-to-month at current 
terms until a new agreement is finalized (AC-38001-08). 

 
BR12-0531 Revises an agreement with Mission Yogurt, Inc. doing business as Taco Bell to allow 

concessionaire to operate month-to-month at current terms until a new agreement is 
finalized (AC-6X011-06). 

 
C. Department of Safety  -  Rick Schneider 

 
BR12-0518 Repeals Subsection 42-1 (c) of the Denver Revised Municipal Code concerning fees 

associated with the registration of sex offenders, in accordance with state law. 
 

D. Environmental Health  -  Diane DeLillio 
 

BR12-0532 Extends the lease agreement between Recycled Materials Company, Inc. (RMCI), 
Waste Management of Colorado, Inc.  and the City and County of Denver for RMCI’s 
use of acreage for recycling and processing of concrete and asphalt at the Denver 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, July 24, 2012   
Page 2 

 

Arapahoe Disposal Site for a revenue contract amount of $2,012,625 and contract term 
through December 31, 2020. 

 
E. Office of Economic Development  -  Seneca Holmes 

 
BR12-0535 Amends the HOME loan agreement with Denver Housing Authority to remove 8 units 

listed as collateral for the loan and replace them with 8 units of similar size and equal or 
greater value (GE6A125). 

 
F. Public Works  -  Nancy Kuhn 

 
RR12-0538 Dedicates a parcel of land as part of the public right-of-way of E. Mississippi between S. 

Broadway and Sherman for redevelopment of Gates East in Council District 7. 
 

RR12-0539 Dedicates a parcel of land as part of the public right-of-way of S. Broadway between E 
.Tennessee and E. Mississippi for redevelopment of Gates East in Council District 7. 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


